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MAIN PROJECT - COMPLETED

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

202]

Elanzeni
Malebogo
Matlala
Maseke
Makushane/majeje
Dzumeri
Malebogo
Matlala

Amashangana

bushbuckridge
Maseke

Dumphries borehole
Hlako borehole
Mons & sadu creche
Maseke day care creche
Nwati creche
Gwela — creche flushng toilets
Matjekelane pre school
Nonparella rakwadi pre school

Hokwe community hall

Maseke community hall

AMARULN



MAIN PROJECT - ROTATION Amll\

YEAR AREA

2019 Matlala
2020 Amashangana bushbuckridge
2021 Maseke

2022 Makushane

2023 Dzumeri

2024 Malebogo

2025 Phalaubeni village mthikhulu



OUTREACH PROJECTS JNARUIA

* On going — Production of Vegetable in Vegetable Tunnels

* Vegetables was donated to several Créche's and Day Care Centres in the local communities
* Hita Sala Navo Créche — Lulekani.

* Dakalo Créche — Lulekani.

* Van Houte Ability Centre — Mashisimale.

* Maseke Créche.

* Majeje Day Care Centre.

* Maseke Drop in Centre.

* Tuhubje Drop in Centre — Mashisimale.



VEGETABLE TUNNELS AMARULN

Beetroot & Carrots




VEGETABLE DONATIONS AMARULN

Hita Sala Navo Créche — Lulekani Van Houte Ability Centre

/S

— Mashisimale




VEGETABLE DONATIONS AMARULN

Maseke Créche Maseke Drop in Centre

Tuhubje Drop in Centre

- Mashisimale

Majeje Day Care Centre



MASEKE COMMUNITY HALL AMARUL]

* In August 2021 Ba - Maseke Traditional Council in Phalaborwa was visited and consulted to
identify the new project.

* Kgosi Rossley Malatji and her council identified the need for a community hall where
meetings can be held.

* The project was started on 24 August and completed on 15 October. We erected a 10 x 5
meter Thatched Lapa with concrete floor and counter

* |t was challenging because there was no water in the area and we had to take water in 1000
litre tanks from the Factory to use during the building process.



MASEKE COMMUNITY HALL MARULN

Start of Project
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CONSTRUCTION STAGES AMARULN




AMARULN

COMPLETION
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