

2021 – MIKANYI DEVELOPMENT

MAIN PROJECT - COMPLETED



YEAR	AREA	PROJECT
2012	Elanzeni	Dumphries borehole
2013	Malebogo	Hlako borehole
2014	Matlala	Mons & sadu creche
2015	Maseke	Maseke day care creche
2016	Makushane/majeje	Nwati creche
2017	Dzumeri	Gwela – creche flushng toilets
2018	Malebogo	Matjekelane pre school
2019	Matlala	Nonparella rakwadi pre school
2020	Amashangana bushbuckridge	Hokwe community hall
2021	Maseke	Maseke community hall

MAIN PROJECT - ROTATION



YEAR	AREA
2019	Matlala
2020	Amashangana bushbuckridge
2021	Maseke
2022	Makushane
2023	Dzumeri
2024	Malebogo
2025	Phalaubeni village mthikhulu

OUTREACH PROJECTS



- On going Production of Vegetable in Vegetable Tunnels
- Vegetables was donated to several Crèche's and Day Care Centres in the local communities
- Hita Sala Navo Crèche Lulekani.
- Dakalo Crèche Lulekani.
- Van Houte Ability Centre Mashisimale.
- Maseke Crèche.
- Majeje Day Care Centre.
- Maseke Drop in Centre.
- Tuhubje Drop in Centre Mashisimale.

VEGETABLE TUNNELS



Beetroot & Carrots





VEGETABLE DONATIONS



Hita Sala Navo Crèche - Lulekani



Dakalo Crèche - Lulekani



Van Houte Ability Centre

- Mashisimale



VEGETABLE DONATIONS



Maseke Crèche



Maseke Drop in Centre



Tuhubje Drop in Centre
- Mashisimale

Majeje Day Care Centre





MASEKE COMMUNITY HALL



- In August 2021 Ba Maseke Traditional Council in Phalaborwa was visited and consulted to identify the new project.
- Kgosi Rossley Malatji and her council identified the need for a community hall where meetings can be held.
- The project was started on 24 August and completed on 15 October. We erected a 10 x 5 meter Thatched Lapa with concrete floor and counter
- It was challenging because there was no water in the area and we had to take water in 1000 litre tanks from the Factory to use during the building process.

MASEKE COMMUNITY HALL



Start of Project





CONSTRUCTION STAGES















COMPLETION







